





UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.: - 01922-295586

NO: GMCK/E-I/2024-25/ 4/19

Email: kathuagmc1@gmail.com

NOTICE

In compliance to the guidelines issued regarding implementation of Model Code of the MCC in view of the state of the guidelines issued regarding implementation of Model Code of the MCC in view of the state of the guidelines issued regarding implementation of Model Code of the guidelines issued regarding implementation of Model Code of the guidelines issued regarding implementation of Model Code of the guidelines issued regarding implementation of Model Code of the guidelines issued regarding implementation of Model Code of the guidelines issued regarding implementation of Model Code of the guidelines issued regarding implementation of Model Code of the guidelines issued regarding implementation of Model Code of the guidelines issued regarding implementation of Model Code of the guidelines issued regarding implementation of Model Code of the guidelines is the guidelines is the guidelines is the guidelines in the guidelines is the guidelines of the guidelines is the guidelines of the guidelines is the guidelines of the guidelines of the guidelines is the guidelines of the guide Conduct (MCC) in view of upcoming General Election to the Legislative Assembly, the advertisement notice is a latitude of the Walk-In advertisement notice issued vide No.:- GMCK/Advt-G/2024-25/22 dated 13.08.2024, the Walk-In interview hold ar 22.00 costs. interview held on 22.08.2024 for the posts of Junior Resident is hereby postponed till further orders. The power data will be a Westorders. The new date will be notified on the official website of Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

(Dr. Surinder K. Atri)
Principal

Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

Dated: 20.08.2024